
2020 RGVGCA/MONTE CRISTO

VARSITY GOLF TOURNAMENT

GIRLS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Sharyland Pioneer 384 - 363 = 747 1 Joslyn Lopez (Sharyland Pioneer) 78 - 78 = 156

2 La Joya Palmview 421 - 393 = 814 2 Mariela Elizondo (Sharyland Pioneer) 96 - 85 = 181

3 Donna North 514 - NS = NT 3 Hailey Cortina (La Joya Palmview) 94 - 93 = 187

4 Edcouch-Elsa 445 - NS = NT 4 Alexis Garcia (Edcouch-Elsa) 96 - 96 = 192

*5 Imelda Perez (La Joya Palmview) 103 - 91 = 194

6 Ritzy Dominguez (Sharyland Pioneer) 94 - 100 = 194

7 Belinda Cortina (La Joya Palmview) 104 - 96 = 200

8 Yanissa Ybarra (Edcouch-Elsa) 100 - 107 = 207

9 Katelyn Deanda (Sharyland Pioneer) 116 - 100 = 216

10 Yazanet Ybarra (Edcouch-Elsa) 95 - 125 = 220

* - won scorecard playoff for 5th place

Date:  Nov 6-7, 2020 (Fri-Sat)

Field:  17 players

Course:  Monte Cristo GC (Edinburg)

Par:  71

Day 1:  Warm and Calm   74°

Day 2:  Warm and Calm   76°

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

17 INDIVIDUALS

INDIVIDUALS

12 Alexah Cruz (Donna North) 119 - 119 = 238



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

4 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st Sharyland Pioneer 2nd La Joya Palmview

1 Joslyn Lopez 78 - 78 = 156 3 Hailey Cortina 94 - 93 = 187

2 Mariela Elizondo 96 - 85 = 181 5 Imelda Perez 103 - 91 = 194

6 Ritzy Dominguez 94 - 100 = 194 7 Belinda Cortina 104 - 96 = 200

9 Katelyn Deanda 116 - 100 = 216 11 Diana Vazquez 120 - 113 = 233

TEAM TOTAL:  384 - 363 = 747 TEAM TOTAL:  421 - 393 = 814

3rd Donna North 4th Edcouch-Elsa

13 Esmer Torres 117 - 124 = 241 4 Alexis Garcia 96 - 96 = 192

14 Lorena Jimenez 127 - 130 = 257 10 Yazanet Ybarra 95 - 125 = 220

dnf Rubi Torres 134 - NS = NT 8 Yanissa Ybarra 100 - 107 = 207

15 Itzel Reyna 136 - 138 = 274 dnf Karina Treviño 154 - NS = NT

TEAM TOTAL:  514 - NS = NT TEAM TOTAL:  445 - NS = NT



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Joslyn Lopez Sharyland Pioneer 78 78 156

2 Mariela Elizondo Sharyland Pioneer 96 85 181

3 Hailey Cortina La Joya Palmview 94 93 187

4 Alexis Garcia Edcouch-Elsa 96 96 192

5 Imelda Perez La Joya Palmview 103 91 194

6 Ritzy Dominguez Sharyland Pioneer 94 100 194

7 Belinda Cortina La Joya Palmview 104 96 200

8 Yanissa Ybarra Edcouch-Elsa 100 107 207

9 Katelyn Deanda Sharyland Pioneer 116 100 216

10 Yazanet Ybarra Edcouch-Elsa 95 125 220

11 Diana Vazquez La Joya Palmview 120 113 233

12 Alexah Cruz (Donna North) INDIVIDUALS 119 119 238

13 Esmer Torres Donna North 117 124 241

14 Lorena Jimenez Donna North 127 130 257

15 Itzel Reyna Donna North 136 138 274

dnf Rubi Torres Donna North 134 NS NT

dnf Karina Treviño Edcouch-Elsa 154 NS NT


